
LAND USE HEARING OFFICER VARIANCE REPORT 

APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 21-1223 

LUHO HEARING DATE:  November 15, 2021 CASE REVIEWER:  Carla Shelton Knight 

REQUEST:  The applicant is requesting a variance from the 30-foot Wetland Conservation Area setback requirement, 
Section 4.01.07B of the Land Development Code (LDC).  The applicant’s specific request, as shown on the site plan submitted 
on August 18, 2021, is to allow for construction of a portion of a swimming pool and deck within the 30-foot Wetland 
Conservation Area setback. 

SUMMARY OF VARIANCE(S): 

Wetland Setback 

1) Per LDC Sec. 4.01.07.B.4, no filling, excavating or placement of permanent structures or other impervious surfaces
shall be allowed within a required 30-foot wetland conservation area setback.  The applicant requests construction of a
portion of a swimming pool and deck within the 30-foot wetland conservation area setback.  The applicant requests a
13.75-foot reduction of the setback to allow for a setback of 16.25 feet.

Findings: 

1) Variance Request 21-0201 for this property heard at the February 22, 2021, LUHO Hearing was denied.  That
request was for a 17.17-foot reduction of the setback.  This request has reduced the distance of encroachment by 3.42
feet.  The previous variance request was for 1398 square feet of encroachment into the 30’ wetland setback area.  This
request reduced the amount of encroachment by 794 square feet to a total of 604 square feet.

2) A wetland setback compensation planting plan has been provided on the supplemental information plan dated August
18, 2021, that provides an equivalent square footage of compensation planting to the amount of encroachment.

DISCLAIMER: 

The variance listed above is based on the information provided in the application by the applicant.  Additional variances 
may be needed after the site has applied for development permits.  The granting of these variances does not obviate the 
applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals including but not limited to:  subdivision or 
site development approvals and building permit approvals. 

Approval of this variance petition by Hillsborough County does not constitute a guarantee that the Environmental 
Protection Commission of Hillsborough County (EPC) approvals/permits necessary for the development as proposed will 
be issued, does not itself serve to justify any impact to wetlands, and does not grant any implied or vested environmental 
approvals. 

The Development Services Natural Resources Section has no objections with the result contingent upon the Land Use 
Hearing Officer’s acceptance and referral to the submitted site plan. 
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Attachments:  Site Plan 
  Supplemental Information/Planting Plan  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ADMINISTRATOR’S SIGN-OFF 
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Wetland	Setback	Planting	Plan	
By:	Amanda	Rotella	

407-252-7922	*	amandarotella@gmail.com	
	
LOCATION:		
The	property	is	located	on	Lake	Taylor	at	18107	Jorene	Rd.,	Odessa,	FL	33556.	The	
Folio	number	is	001342-0300.	
	
The	total	encroachment	area	is	604	square	feet.	There	is	a	Hillsborough	County	
easement	located	on	the	southern	end	of	the	property.		As	a	result	of	the	easement	
there	is	a	limited	suitable	planting	space	within	the	setback.		Therefore,	Mr.	
Alvarodiaz	will	plant	within	the	available	setback	space	and	within	the	wetland	
littoral	fringe	of	his	property.				
	
The	planting	will	meet	the	1:1	ratio	totaling	~625	square	feet.		All	shrub	plantings	
will	be	evenly	spaced	on	5	foot	centers	with	a	minimum	size	of	3	gallons.	The	area	
will	be	irrigated	and	nuisance	species	that	encroach	in	the	area	will	be	removed.		
	
The	encroachment	area	has	recently	been	cleared	for	the	construction	of	the	home.		
The	canopy	consists	of	Red	maple	(Acer	rubrum),	a	camphor	tree,	Laurel	oaks,	and	a	
Grand	oak.	The	groundcover	consists	of	Laurel	cherry,	shield	fern,	and	wax	myrtle	
popping	up	throughout	the	area.		The	setback	planting	will	consist	of	(5)	firebush	
(Hamelia	patens),	(6)	saw	palmetto	(Serenoa	repens),	(3)	buttonwood	(Conocarpus	
erectus),	and	(7)	American	beauty	berry	(Callicarpa	Americana).		
	
*	Plants	are	subject	to	change	based	on	availability	at	nearby	native	plant	nurseries.		
Substitutions	will	be	made	from	Table	1	in	the	“Wetland	Setback	Encroachment	
Compensation	Guidelines.”		
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Todd Pressman
Prior Sq.Ft. encroachment, under VAR 21-0201 = 1,398 Sq. Ft. 
Sq.Ft. encroachment proposed now = 604 Sq. Ft.



$SSOLFDWLRQ�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

��

�

VARIANCE REQUEST 
 
��� 3URMHFW�1DUUDWLYH��,Q�WKH�VSDFH�EHORZ�GHVFULEH�WKH�YDULDQFH�LQFOXGLQJ�DQ\�KLVWRU\�DQG�RU�UHODWHG�IDFWV�WKDW�PD\�EH�

KHOSIXO�LQ�XQGHUVWDQGLQJ�WKH�UHTXHVW���7KLV�H[SODQDWLRQ�VKDOO�DOVR�VSHFLILFDOO\�LGHQWLI\�ZKDW�LV�EHLQJ�UHTXHVWHG��e.g. 
Variance of 10 feet from the required rear yard setback of 25 feet resulting in a rear yard of 15 feet)��,I�DGGLWLRQDO�
VSDFH�LV�QHHGHG��SOHDVH�DWWDFK�H[WUD�SDJHV�WR�WKLV�DSSOLFDWLRQ��
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

�
����� $�9DULDQFH�LV�UHTXHVWHG�IURP�WKH�IROORZLQJ�6HFWLRQ�V��RI�WKH�+LOOVERURXJK�&RXQW\�/DQG�'HYHORSPHQW�&RGH��

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
�
��� +DYH�\RX�EHHQ�FLWHG�E\�+LOOVERURXJK�&RXQW\�&RGH�(QIRUFHPHQW"�1R�BBBBBBBBB���<HV�BBBBBBBBB�

,I�\HV��\RX�PXVW�VXEPLW�D�FRS\�RI�WKH�&LWDWLRQ�ZLWK�WKLV�$SSOLFDWLRQ��
�
��� 'R�\RX�KDYH�DQ\�RWKHU�DSSOLFDWLRQV�ILOHG�ZLWK�+LOOVERURXJK�&RXQW\�WKDW�DUH�UHODWHG�WR�WKH�VXEMHFW�SURSHUW\"��

1R�BBBBBBBB<HV�BBBBBBBB�,I�\HV��SOHDVH�LQGLFDWH�WKH�QDWXUH�RI�WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�DQG�WKH�FDVH�QXPEHUV�DVVLJQHG�WR�
WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�V��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

��� ,V�WKLV�D�UHTXHVW�IRU�D�ZHWODQG�VHWEDFN�YDULDQFH"�1R�BBBBBBBBB�<HV�BBBBBBBBB��
,I�\HV��\RX�PXVW�FRPSOHWH�WKH�Wetland Setback Memorandum�DQG�DOO�UHTXLUHG�LQIRUPDWLRQ�PXVW�EH�LQFOXGHG�ZLWK�
WKLV�$SSOLFDWLRQ�3DFNHW��$WWDFKPHQW�$���

�
��� 3OHDVH�LQGLFDWH�WKH�H[LVWLQJ�RU�SURSRVHG�XWLOLWLHV�IRU�WKH�VXEMHFW�SURSHUW\��

3XEOLF�:DWHU�BBBBBBBBBB�3XEOLF�:DVWHZDWHU�BBBBBBBBBB�3ULYDWH�:HOO�BBBBBBBBBB�6HSWLF�7DQNBBBBBBBBBB��
�
��� ,V�WKH�YDULDQFH�WR�DOORZ�D�W KLUG�ORW�RQ�ZHOO�DQG�RU�VHSWLF �RU�QRQ�UHVLGHQWLDO�GHYHORSPHQW�ZLWK�DQ�LQWHQVLW\�RI�WKUHH�

(5&
V"�1R�BBBBBBBB�<HV�BBBBBBBB�,I�\HV��\RX�PXVW�VXEPLW�D�ILQDO�GHWHUP LQDWLRQ�RI� WKH�“Water, Wastewater, 
and/or Reclaimed Water – Service Application Conditional Approval – Reservation of Capacity”� SULRU�WR� \RXU�
SXEOLF�KHDULQJ��IRUP�PD\�EH�REWDLQHG�IURP�19th floor County Center�����

�
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4.01.07.B.4
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Todd Pressman
A 30’ wetland setback is required.  A 16.25’ wetland setback is requested.  So, a variance of 
13.75’ is requested.

NOTE: Prior Sq.Ft. encroachment, under VAR 21-0201 = 1,398 Sq. Ft. 
Sq.Ft. encroachment proposed now = 604 Sq. Ft.




$SSOLFDWLRQ�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

��

�

VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE�
�

You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application.   

 
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�DOOHJHG�KDUGVKLSV�RU�SUDFWLFDO�GLIILFXOWLHV� DUH�XQLTXH�DQG�VLQJ XODU� WR�WKH�VXEMHFW�SURSHUW\ �DQG�DUH�QRW�

WKRVH�VXIIHUHG�LQ�FRPPRQ�ZLWK�RWKHU�SURSHUW\�VLPLODUO\�ORFDWHG"� 
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
���'HVFULEH�KRZ�WKH�OLWHUDO�UHTXLUHP HQWV�RI� WKH�/DQG� 'HYHORSPHQW�&RGH��/'&��ZRXOG� GHSULYH�\RX�RI�ULJKWV�FRPPRQO\�
HQMR\HG�E\�RWKHU�SURSHUWLHV�LQ�WKH�VDPH�GLVWULFW�DQG�DUHD�XQGHU�WKH�WHUPV�RI�WKH�/'&��

� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�YDULDQFH��LI�DOORZHG��ZLOO�QRW�VXEVWD QWLDOO\�LQWHUIHUH�ZLWK�RU�LQMXUH�WKH�ULJKWV�RI�RWKHUV�ZKRVH�SURSHUW \�

ZRXOG�EH�DIIHFWHG�E\�DOORZDQFH�RI�WKH�YDULDQFH��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ� KRZ� WKH�YDULDQFH�LV�LQ�KDUPRQ \� ZLWK� DQG� VHUYHV� WKH�JHQHUDO�LQWHQW�DQG � SXUSRVH� RI�WKH� /'&� DQG�WK H�

&RPSUHKHQVLYH�3ODQ�(refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�VLWXDWLRQ� VRXJKW� WR�EH�UHOLHYHG�E\�WKH�YDULDQFH�GRHV�QRW�UHVXOW�IURP �DQ� LOOHJDO�DFW�RU�UHVXOW�IURP �WKH�

DFWLRQV�RI�WKH�DSSOLFDQW��UHVXOWLQJ�LQ�D�VHOI�LPSRVHG�KDUGVKLS��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ� KRZ� DOORZLQJ�WKH�YDULDQFH� ZLOO� UHVXOW�LQ�VXEVWDQWLD O� MXVWLFH�EHLQJ�GRQH��FRQVLGHU LQJ� ERWK�WKH�SXEOLF�EHQHILW V�

LQWHQGHG�WR�EH�VHFXUHG�E\�WKH�/'&�DQG�WKH�LQGLYLGXDO�KDUGVKLSV�WKDW�ZLOO�EH�VXIIHUHG�E\�D�IDLOXUH�WR�JUDQW�D�YDULDQFH��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
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Todd Pressman
The lot contains much less depth, or is much more shallow, then other similar lots (please see aerial attached) 

Todd Pressman
The shallow depth of the lot does not allow the same use in the rear of the lot then other similar lots enjoy 

Todd Pressman
The variance is located in the rear of the lot, of which projects only onto the lake area and no abutting neighbor.

Todd Pressman
The variance will allow use in the rear of the lot like all other similar lots in the vicinity

Todd Pressman
The variance is the result of natural conditions that shaped the lake and shoreline. 

Todd Pressman
The variance will allow the owner to enjoy the same use of the lot in the rear that others enjoy 
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VARIANCE APPLICATION 
,03257$17�,16758&7,216�72�$//�$33/,&$176��

You must schedule an appointment to submit this application by calling ��������������
All requirements listed on the submittal checklist must be met. ,QFRPSOHWH�DSSOLFDWLRQV�ZLOO�QRW�EH�DFFHSWHG� 

 
Property Information  

 
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\�6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB7:1�51�6(&��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
)ROLR�V��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB=RQLQJ��BBBBBBBBBBBB)XWXUH�/DQG�8VH��BBBBBBBBBBBB�3URSHUW\�6L]H��BBBBBBBB��
�

Property Owner Information 
�
1DPH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB'D\WLPH�3KRQH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\�6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
(PDLO��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB)$;�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

Applicant Information 
1DPH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB'D\WLPH�3KRQH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\�6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
(PDLO��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB)$;�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

Applicant’s Representative (if different than above) 
 

1DPH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB'D\WLPH�3KRQH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\���6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
(PDLO��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB)$;�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
�

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

2IILFH�8VH�2QO\�
,QWDNH�6WDII�6LJQDWXUH�� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�,QWDNH�'DWH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

&DVH�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB3XEOLF�+HDULQJ�'DWH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA
Jurisdiction Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Agricultural

Zoning ASC-1

Description Agricultural - Single-Family 
Conventional

Flood Zone:AE BFE = 39.3 ft

Flood Zone:X  AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD 

FIRM Panel 0038H

FIRM Panel 12057C0038H

Suffix H

Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008

Pre 2008 Flood Zone A

Pre 2008 Flood Zone AE

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120040D

County Wide Planning Area Keystone Odessa

Community Base Planning 
Area

Keystone Odessa

Census Data Tract: 011518
Block: 2004

Future Landuse R-1

Mobility Assessment 
District

Rural

Mobility Benefit District 1

Fire Impact Fee Northwest

Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHWEST

ROW/Transportation 
Impact Fee

ZONE 1

Wind Borne Debris Area 140 MPH Area

Competitive Sites NO

Redevelopment Area NO

Folio: 1342.0300
PIN: U-16-27-17-ZZZ-000000-10570.0

WILLIAM ALVARODIAZ
Mailing Address: 

14018 ELLESMERE DR
TAMPA, FL 33624-6938

Site Address: 
18107 JORENE RD
ODESSA, Fl 33556 

SEC-TWN-RNG: 16-27-17
Acreage: 1.73648

Market Value: $193,794.00
Landuse Code: 0000 VACANT RESIDENT

 
Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or 
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any 
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:
1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.
Or
2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.
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